FORM	PTO-1595
(Rev. 6	-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01-22-2003



ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10234;	2004
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Antonio GENSINI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: January 2, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nomination di Antonio e Paolo Gensini S.n.c. Address: Piazza Ghiberti, 23 50019 SESTO FIORENTINO (Florence) ITALY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	29 174197 execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).: attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq. Internal Address: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 741014.1014	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0518 [X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of O1/13/03 Date Per sheet, attachments, and document: [5] Trequired cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

01/21/2003 LMUELLER 00000163 29174197

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0758

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

GENSINI Antonio

]	hereby	sells,	assigns	and	transfers	to	Assignee:

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

all foreign countries, in and to, and any and al	Gensini S.n.c. ESTO FIORENTINO (Florence) Italy s, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and l improvements which are disclosed in dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has lentitled	been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and
applications for Letters Patent which have bee	onal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other n or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign and to all original and reissued patents which have been or eign countries on said improvements.
by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned assignments; powers of attorney, or other paramprovements and the history thereof; and g	d receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested the med will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, pers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the enerally do everything possible which the Assignee or its in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the three or its successors.
Assignor warrants that he has the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license of made to other by the undersigned.	e full right to convey the rights and property described herein r other agreement affecting such rights and property has been
Dated: January 2nd , 2003	ASSIGNOR By Antonio Gensini By By
The undersigned declares that hindividual execute this Assignment of his own	ne(she) was personally present and did see the above-named free will for the purposes set forth herein.
	ByName
	Address

PATENT REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0759